Form PTO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

08-23-2006



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

COI	103293625
PAI	ENIOUNLI

	RECOI 1	03293625						
	PAIENIS UNLI VX062751							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	(1) Toshiyuki MORITA (2) Tomoki HANYUDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAIDO STEEL CO., LTD.						
	(E) Tollion TANTOBA	Internal Address:						
		33.68						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1-10, Higashisakura 1-chome, Higashi-ku City: Nagoya, Aichi State:						
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1)-(2): 8/16/06							
	✓ Assignment Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Joint Research Agreement							
	Government Interest Assignment							
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 461-0005						
ļ	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
08/23/2006	CNGUYEN2 00000073 11507621							
04 FC:8021	40.00 OP							
	Additional numbers att	l tached?						
ŀ	5. Name and address to whom correspondence							
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR.	7 Total for (27 CED 4 24/h) 9 2 44) 6						
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
I	mornary todayout.	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Charact Addison as BOOT 1999 and 1999	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
	Street Address: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC							
Ī	12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
	City: RESTON	8. Payment Information						
	State: VA Zip: 20191	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
	Phone Number: (703)707-9110	Expiration Date						
	Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147						
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name DAVID G. POSZ						
1-								
1	9. Signature: Aughe Paralles	AUGUST 22, 2006						
	Signature	Date						
	R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR. (Reg. 29,728) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
_	. tallio of Foldon Olgrinig	, 1111, 1111 11111						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

	WH	IEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, com	prising the following nam	ed inventor(s):			
NAME & ADDRESS OR RESIDENCE OF INVENTOR(S)	1.	Toshiyuki MORITA	Nagoya, Aichi,				
	2.	k: (H) Tomonomi HANYUDA	Nagoya, Aichi,	Japan			
	3.						
	4.						
	5.						
	6.						
	7.						
	8.						
TITLE OF INVENTION	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: CARBURIZED MACHINE PARTS						
CHECK ONE BOX	⊠ ez	which application for Letters Pate Recuted by each inventor concurrate on	ently with the execution of		and		
	☐ fi	led on	Seria	l No	and		
ASSIGNEE WITH ADDRESS	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE: Daido Steel Co., Ltd., 1-10, Higashisakura 1-chome, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 461-0005 Japan						
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.						
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.						
	ASSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
	The ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.						
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Posz Law Group, PLC, 12040 South Lakes Dr., Suite 101, Reston, VA, 20191, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
	IN W	/ITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signat	ture(s)		
		Tomoko Hanyude	ש	Aug. 16.2006 Aug. 16.2006	DATE(S) OF SIGNATURE (DD/MM/YYYY)		
	3. ₋			-			
	4						
	5						
	6						
	7						

PATENT

REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 08/22/2006